Legistar: 230289

RESOLUTION
R 46-23

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10,000 OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/ SHORTENING THE
TIME IN WHICH THE CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30) DAYS
OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by

thirty (30) days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order #2 to the
contract between the Village of Lombard and Structured Solutions regarding the FY 2023
Manhole Rehabilitation project, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made part hereof, (the
“Change Order”) to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would decrease the
dollar amount of the contract by $7,250.56.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees

find as follows:

A That the circumstances which necessitated said Change Order were
not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered
into.

B. That the basis of the Change Order was not within the
contemplation of the contract when the contract was signed.

C. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the Change Order in its proposed form.

D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said Change Order; bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and
direct and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on
behalf of the Village.

Page 1 of 2



Resolution R 46-23

Adopted this 21st day of September, 2023, pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:
Ayes: Trustee LaVaque, Dudek, Puccio, Honig, and Bachner

Nays: None

Absent: TTustee Militello

Approved by me this 21st day of September, 2023.

M/r//

Kfith T. Glagnorlo
Village President

ATTEST:

W&» Breigke—i

Elizahéth Brezinski’
Village Clerk

Page 2 of 2



EXHIBIT

| 5
i A
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD y
CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: FY 2023 Manhole Rehabilitation
PROJECT NO.: RM PROG 37
LOCATION: Various Locations CHANGE ORDER: 2
CONTRACTOR: Structured Solutions LLC 08/28/23
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: Final Contract Quantities
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 1 $49,334.21
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: (2] $21,656.58
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1}+[2]) [3) $70,990.79
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] ($7,250.56)
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) [5) $63,740.23
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) $14,406.02
TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: N/A
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) N/A
BUDGET ESTIMATE: $60,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $49,334.21
L ———— .
2@ SM 06’ / 25’ / s Approved By:
Project Manager Date Director of Finance “Date
g a@/ %proved By
(<310K or 25%) Village Manager Date
8 / Z%/ » 2’%pmv‘ed By: __ _
Date 510K or 25%) Viliage President Date
Attest
Village Clerk Date

Assistant Director of Finance Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and guarantees are hereby
extended to incorp this Change Order




(95°052'48)

) . . (B PM) |
‘Pepastr 0N (05'455'c9) (ose) | o 00'S8Z¢ A 561 Sugpeag ajoywrejy sew Ajodoss,

Moy 0) 9np parIofIed 5q 10U PMOd SHOM (00'05128) ©oD | o 00'0S1Z$ VE_ | 1 yarog Aupeod Txodg
Ayguwnb panseow se yeurg 0005 000 3 00'LLZS Vi | ¢ 1635 Aoty
Apuenb pamsesu se reury 00°0% 000 A [AN- 973 vd 11 sparof adyp 1 moxp
SSTOLAIRWE j2 PO3U JIoMm Tuonppy o180zt 009 44 SET04$ Vi 1 Tauey / \pusg h_nm&wm
Linuenb pamsvewr se Teung 0008 00’0 4 S9°4L€$ vd k4 jRuREsI] 100y
Aypuenb pamsesw se feury [CI§T9%53) (2] 85951 LIS dA ¥ 3uyresg sjoyureyy ewfjodosn

uopduosag Wnowy oouwayg wﬂn__._n 344 3un aun uﬂ..h% wey
LEDONd WY “ON LOF[0¥ud
T # Iop1Q aBueyy
€T/ /8 =reQg

uonenqeysy ejoyuel €707 Ad



